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10,768,193

-0.1%

2017/2016

USUAL 
RESIDENT 

POPULATION

149.2

+1.3%

2017/2016

25,887
92,898 118,785

POPULATION AND
MIGRATION FLOWS, 2016

AGEING RATIO

NATURAL MOVEMENT OF POPULATION

POPULATION PYRAMID

persons aged 
65 years and over 

children aged  
0-14 years

(1 January 2017)

(thousand persons, 1 January 2017)

POPULATION 
BY SEX AND REGION

304.2 298.6

976.1 904.0

137.8 133.7

371.3 354.6

171.3 163.9

104.5 100.9

336.1 327.9

278.4 277.4

290.4 288.8

1,982.7 1,790.9

99.7 104.0

170.6 167.8

4,495

12,178

51,280

2,605

323.8 308.8

LIVE BIRTHS DEATHS

NATURAL
DECREASE
OF POPULATION

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

5-9

35-39

100+

95-99

85-89

80-84

75-79

70-74

65-69

40-44

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

0-4

90-94

133,006

225,643

263,084

278,200

323,164

342,889

377,289

389,965

424,570

408,224

398,726

333,768

292,302

269,192

262,203

258,946

266,829

230,963 244,596

280,191

273,144

275,824

282,307

293,909

337,784

398,648

398,915

400,874

358,241

337,815

310,338

286,853

239,299

205,680

161,774

91,664

32,524

8,292

VOREIO AIGAIO

NOTIO AIGAIO

KRITI

ANATOLIKI
MAKEDONIA,
THRAKI
KENTRIKI
MAKEDONIA
DYTIKI
MAKEDONIA

IPEIROS

PELOPONNISOS

ATTIKI

THESSALIA

STEREA ELLADA

IONIA NISIA

DYTIKI ELLADA

Source: Hellenic Statistical Authority  / 29 December 2017    

10,332
NET

MIGRATION

1991

152.0

IMMIGRANTS
EMIGRANTS
(thousand persons)

64.6

1996

95.6

54.6

2001

98.5

45.9

2006

63.1

38.4

2011

92.4

60.1

2016

116.9

106.5

116,867
106,535

IMMIGRANTS

EMIGRANTS


